Go Back to Agenda
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-3

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO SITE AGREEMENT BY
AND BETWEEN SPRINT SPECTRUM REALTY COMPANY,
L.P., FOR COMMUNICATIONS ANTENNA LOCATED AT
THE SIXTH AND PEAR STREETS WATER TOWER.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Ordinance No. 2004-08
authorizing the execution of a Site Agreement with Sprint Spectrum, L.P., now Sprint Spectrum
Realty Company, L.P., (Sprint) for communications antenna located at Sixth and Pear Streets
Water Tower (Site); and

WHEREAS, Sprint requests the City of Vineland (City) approve certain modifications to
their use of the Site for the installation of RRH and one antenna per sector on the site more
particularly described in drawings of McGowan Engineering, Riverside, New Jersey, Project
PL57XC017, attached to the proposed Amendment Number One, attached hereto and made a part
hereof; and

WHEREAS, as consideration for the aforementioned modification, Sprint shall pay
monthly rental increase of Two Hundred ($200.00) Dollars; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Water Utility has recommended the execution of
this Amendment; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it to be in the best interest of the City to authorize the

amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the
Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute Amendment Number One to Site Agreement with
Spectrum Realty Company, L.P., for Communication Antenna located at Sixth and Pear Streets

Water Tower in the form and substance attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



| Go Back to Agendal|

Site Name: 600 E Pear St Vineland -Vineland Water Tank Site [D #: PL25XC017

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SITE AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 1 to the Communications Antenna Site Lease Agreement (this "Amendment"), effective as of the date
last signed below ("Effective Date'), amends a certain Communications Antenna Site Lease Agreement between Sprint Spectrum
Realty Company, L.P., successor in interest to Sprint Spectrum L.P. ("Carrier"), and the City of Vineland (the "City"), dated
September 1, 2004 (the ""Agreement").

BACKGROUND
WHEREAS, Cartier desires to modify its installation on the Sixth & Pear Streets water tower facility located on

Block 3008, Lot 21 (the “Site”) by adding or swapping out antennas and other equipment to the Facilities, as more particulady
described in Exhibit A-1 annexed hereto, and Carrer and City desire to modify the provisions of the Agreement as provided below.

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, City and Carrier agree as

follows:

1___Modification to the Facilitics, Exhibit A to the Agreement is hereby amended to include the modifications identified on
Exhibit A-1, a copy of which is attached and made a part hereof. Exhibit A-1 supplements Exhibit A to the Agreement, and shall not
be deemed to supersede or otherwise modify Exhibit A or any part thereof except to the extent specifically set forth in Exhibit A-1.
Upon full execution of this Amendment, Carrier is permitted to do all work necessary to prepare, maintain and alter the Site to install or
otherwise modify the Facilities, all as more fully described and contemplated in Exhibit A-1.

2. Limitations of Work; tion of No changes other than those set forth on the Designs shall be permitted.
The City shall be permitted to inspect all work to assure compliance with Designs and all costs incurred by the City to assure
compliance, including engineering and construction inspections shall be borne by the Carrier.

3. Modification to Rent., As additional consideration for the modification and other rights set forth in this Amendment,
starting on the date that is 30 days after the start of construction of the modifications to the Facilities, the monthly rent will be
increased by $200.00.

i\ G LT 1 Conditi
a. All capitalized terms used in this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, will have the same meaning as the
terms contained in the Agreement.

b. In case of any inconsistencies between the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement and the terms and
conditions contained in this Amendment, the terms and conditions herein will control. Except as set forth below, all provisions of the
Agreement are ratified and remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

& This Amendment may be executed in duplicate counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original.

d. Each of the parties represents and warrants that it has the right, power, legal capacity and authonty to enter into and
perform its respective obligations under this Amendment.

The parties have executed this Amendment as of the Effective Date.

City: Carrier:
City of Vineland Sprint Spectrum Realty Company, L.P.
By: By:

Printed Name: Printed Name: E& ! M L

Title: Title: =DM
D Date: l\!ll!l\"

PL25XC017 (Dates must be completed)



Go Back to Agenda

Amendment, Project 2.5 Cascade No.PL25XC017
Revised 5.15.12



| Go Back to Agendal

6100 SPRINT PARKWAY
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66251

PL25XCO017
600 E. PEAR STREET
VINELAND, NJ 08360
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

THS PROECT CONSISTS OF EXCHANGING OR INSTALLING ADOITIONAL EGUIPMENT
A0 /OR ANTENHAS TO AN DXSTING WRTLESS TELECOMMUNCATIONS FACUTY

Sprint)

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

PROJECT INFORMATION

o
[Ene S
P b o - s o L

THESE DAAMIAGS ARE FOLILITLD 10 58

603 AR ST
VHILAND, WJ 08360

Aavard 4o
[T

FE e

ok e
o or s
i TS o
vy
p- W §
BLOCK 440 LOT 14 AP 420 E
I ISDICT 2 i
< (1 b
an oF i fanl ; Head
H il v Fhm
MICHAEL McGOWAN
W el 50 { Wasd st PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
! B 1 A LICENSE HO. 40987
el $ E ooy
CONTACT, GANS ZABATT ndis Ave - Iaany ot o McGOWAN
A | Elndidve =8, —7ap - m o i ENGINEERING
R i 2 15 WESTWDOD AVE.
oAt DwerTs Sl RIVERVALE, NJ 07675
r3tetino F Blasisn

PronE: 3016844023

LOCATION MAP

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH

CONTACT, RCSARD COMILU
PO BOB-A0-0447

GENERAL NOTES INDEX OF DRAWINGS

Shamny T-1 | MNE SHEET 1]10/3/14
TR T MAGLESS FACUTY 5 M4 MUAND D SICSTD [OUPUNT BGTMAATON D FAKUTY 1 D CONTACION DL PRVOC & UL (LATEST BUVEON 5T OF CORTRUCION DAAMKCS OH-GTE SP-1| SPECFICATIONS 11073714
MO cA B i CONSTRUCTICN, AMD MARK ANY REWSONS DUAN COURTE OF CONGTRLCTION
CEPARTMENTS SHALL BE NOTWED A-1 | COMPOUND PLAN, ENLARGED 1[10/3/14
e R St M AR AN SR s i oAl o Al iAnd 1L P CONACTON G RESOMEILE £08 COOMMATIC ML RSPECTORL (LOCAL COMTY, MO STATE) PLATFORM PLAN
TECHpeCAN EVERY T0LR 10 58 WLLKS, DICRTORE B TACAITY DOLS WOT BEGOST AN WATCH AN R . T & sl dormndom ing) "A-1A| CABINET DETALS 1[10/3/14
WL NOT GOMCRATE ANT SEWALE. DFLUONT, OR OTWIR sASTL " GORAL CONTRACTOR 15 R SPON ADOM ALL CONS UG BON SOEULES BETWIIN e
PTG I R ST L ST L R A-2 | ELEVATION, ENLARGED ANTENMA 1(10/3/14
1 DTG ACCESS AND ON-STE FARIDNG SHALL B UTUZD PLAN & MOUNTING DETALS
14 ML CONTRACTONS SULL COWPLY N AL A REGURIMINTS APFLCARE 1D WS PAO
£ FOR CLISTRSAL A0 TLLMCRE URUTES ARC 10 BE CETLRMOKD BY G ASSSOCoNAL A3 11073714 reoRcT e
RN RENA 15 I CONTUACION Sl MT SCHRULLL CR MM CRM ANY O MIRLE AHPROVAL FRCM 0K ”'WKWWNE?‘&-’??“ SPECS., P
3 THC PROACED FACKITY SHALL BRLLCK A SO B ACCORSACE 1B FCE MAKS O RAD FREGNGY OO LA 440 VA MCPAL _— e PL25XC017
DaSSONS 47 TR 11307) 16 CONACION SUALL KLLP GONTRAST AREA CLUAN. HAIWSD FoL AL DR SRS A-4 | NIBER CONNECTIVITY DETALS 1]10/3/14 125 BQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENT)
4 ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL mlmwumm s wa o1 TTio/a/e
& CONTMACION SMAL VORFY ALL FLANS. DXST0G CMIMSONS AND CONONS. O THE STE WATCRULS OO T Sl BE P T PROPCRTY Phovsons GROUNDING AND /3/ P —
EOTMACTCR Sl WOTPY SPhT RCPSINTATY Bl Wit of e s b 10 PROTECT CX3TNG ACIOR. AL AEPAR ANY BAGACL BT MaY A CCCLRSED WATERPROOFING DETALS
T4 € PSSt FAALIE IO MOTFY L] BURENIATA AT TiGo Bicr THAT THEY MATCH AND BLIND W ABMCENT SRFACES. s
nm.am o e ACTOR TO THE CORRECT T DESCKEPANGES. AT T CONTRACTON'S. E-1 | DC ELECTRIC DETALS 110/3/14 600 E. PEAR STREET
L DETIRUNED AY — VINELAND, NJ 08360

5

7€ CoMmACIon & M{POILL IO MITHG DI PROKCT I 440 FARIANING DEUSLICS MDY
THE PROLCET  CONTRACTON'S SUBUSSON Of B0 ASSLUILS LAOERSTANONG OF D€ ONTRT FROXCT

THE CONTRACTOR MO ML S8-CONTRACTORS Al B LCINSID ANO MSURLD 10 FORMTCHM T
WOk pi DA FROMCT ABOSINCRON

DIE AOTUARON G THCSE SUMAGS (Y ICIN PRIPARCD TO 80w THE COMAM. CONSTRATON
. WD o Dwoks

T CouPTT s e
gyl RS Sikis ROt DA Tt CONmACTCR ThoN PAPLE
FROKCT AND MFROVEMINTS M ACCORDAMCE W'H ML INTINT OF THESL OOCUMENTS.

SORACTON Skl B KIPONIMLE I8 ML wORK PIRTORUD AMD UATONALS BSIALLD. 10 BC W

L OCRCAAE U AND PROPCSID. WAVE BO sArACt
A RS l-mm AN uuun FROM T UL ONE UPANTMENT CNTRACICR SHAL
LOCATL AL APPLKC: UTUTES §Y CALUNG B (OCA (50 SMIE NUMSEN, Foow
AT UTE WORK,

MO COMMROIAL S0NS ARL PROPOSED

DI PRCPOSD TACUTY WL WO GOMCRATE ANT MOISC QUST, FLMCS, COORS OR VIRABOWS.

CUMBERLAND COUNTY

DRANTNG FITLE

TITLE SHEET

s w | warte

woe_w | T-]

pan- avis |




Go Back to Agenda

M

i

5%

MW CRAMNCS ACCOMPANTING THEM CESCRDE THE WORK
TR DG M M LATCRALS 0 08 NURNED # ORI TR PR,

THE BNTENTION OF THE DOCUMENTS [5 1O ICLLDE AL LASOR AND MATERALS REASONADLY
CAKY FOR DAL PROPLR CXICUTON A0 COURLTION OF THE WORK 45 STARATID B4 T

I PUAPCCE OF THE SPECAICATIONS (3 TO MTIAPAZT TME TINT OF THE DRAWNGS AND 1O
mu&cumwnﬁmmmuumwuunuwm

$

\YOUT ART ANTCPATID AND SHALL
CHAMGE CAOER.

A00E D
D CERPFICATE OF
e GIER, RILH 1O e UASTER ACKEMNT 10K At GARLD SSURANGE LAATS.
THE CUMER SUML BE NAMID AS AN ACDITCHAL NSUAED CN AL PGIIGES.
CINTRACTOR MUST PROVIOE PROCF OF BVSLRANCE.

SPRINT METHOD OF PROCEDURED

. CONTRACTON THALL PERFORM WORK AS CLECRISED W.
A COAX COLOR COONG SMIPS AND FDER TESTNG 15-0200 AMO [1-C288, LATES]
REVDONS.

O CADLL LADDLNG H-2002-C0

€ AL APPUCADLE INSTALLATON METIID OF PROCLOURLS OENTACD CLSEWHAL W NE
CONTRACT DOCLAUNTS.

COMPANY FURNSHCD WATIRIAL ANO ECUPUINT (3 IGCNTYIED ON Tl SPRIT AF DATE SICET.
CONTRACICR 13 RETPCIATLE FOR DHTANNG TL FidAL R¥DS FROM SPRAT.

3 CONMMCIR © REIPGGUL TON ST POVOID UATIMAL LD (QPUOM TO ONAML 1 13
PROTRERD WD HoRNLLD PROPLRY BGUOH

4 CONTRACIOR € RLIPONOLL FOR BICORT OF SPRAT PURBIID COuPuENT AT CELL UTE 08
CONTRACTORE LOCARON. CONTRACTOR 10 COUPLETE DEPPING MO AZCOPT DOCUVENTATION W
ACCORDAMCE WY COMPANY PRACTICE.

E

1. AT P COMPANYS RECLEST, ANY ALTIANATVIS T0 THE UATIRALS CR MIDODS SPECFKD
SHALL BC SUBMTTLD TO CONITRUCTON TOR APPROVAL. ~ SPRNT WL RIVEW
40 APV GULY IOSE ACGRSTS MADC o WNTG. 4O VORAL 4PPROVALS WL X

THE COMTRACTOR SHALL BE
PROLCT DOCUMENTATION.

3 CONTRACTOR SHALL ACCOMMSH TESTHG SCLUONG BUT NOT LASTID TO THE FOLLOWNG

A COAX SWELPS AND FIOCR TISTS POR CLARDNT VERSION T5-0200 ANTIMNA UNE
ACCLPTANCE STAMOARDS.

B AQ. ADMUBG AND OOWNTAT PROVOS An AUTOMATID RIPORT LI GADID 10 BIIRRA
LING A COMMRCAL WADE FOR THI PURPOSE DLICTROMC ANFDWMA AUGWAINT TOOL
MITALLED ADVUTH, CENTIRUNE AND DOWNTLT WUST COMFORMY WM T &7
COMNGRATON DATA,

»

for A wsm, a0

. SOMAAL CAROMY. QUCICAL 40 s(TDeit CAANNCS A1 WTRACLATID. of
O IIE Sohc. IE CONTUCTON WST KEITR 70 ALL DRARICS. 441 CORDNIATON 10 &€ R
PPN OF e CONPICTOA

AL D10° CRAWMT DiALL € REVEOMD, CEOID AW) CORRLCTID Br CONTRACTOR PR TO
SOATIAL 10 DL OWNER.

REQURED STATE AMO FEDERAL APPROVAL HAVE BCEM COTAMED BKLLGNG, BUT KOT LAATID T
~FBAL SPECTON
~CIRTRCATL GF OCOLPANCY

CLFICENCES THAT COME EWOEN| DURNG TS OME (1) TEAR PLIGCD SWALL BR COMALCRD
.YKMWATMWM(M

THE COMTRACTOR m-umunn:mmmu 4 DS PROKCT FOR &
LONRM PO OE (1) YEAR COUMNCNG MR n(mlzunmumm:txnn(

FIAL OATT OF ACCOPTANCE 15 CEOMED A5 RE OATE BUAT AL

CONSTRUCTION SAFETY:

. ATHNTION 5 ORECTID T0 FEDERAL, STATE, A0 LOCAL LARS RULES AN

ALOAADONS
mmmmwuum STAMOAXDS. THE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ANAZDID TAS PRDCT SHALL BGLRT AlL WORKMG A0 axr
SANTARY, AND ART NOT MAZAROOUS OR
CREWG AO BULIING OOCLP:

220 VEASATS w0 TACDH TO SSURL D SAFLTY OF D GLOPANTS O
THE RRIDIG AS WLL 45 THE SATTY OF RE PECESRANS EELOW.

SARRCADES WL BE CXICTID SEPARATING WORK AREAS FROM AL PUBC SPACLS AS MEIIAD.

{95 470 ODER AECURTD COTS. WAY OF APPRONGH DENI
TO PE STRIET SHALL SE CONTMUCUAY MANTAMED FRID

PORTABLE I3 DX TAGLASHERLS
OF KL PORTONS OF T

;g &

WIH A RATNG MOT LESS UM 2-A OR 2-A108C
[y

10 A0 AT OF TRAVD) FROM
FOR UNBSTRXHD EGISS.

AL eL FOR ANY ANO ALL CORZICTIONS TO ANY WORK

SOUTAD A3 WACCEPTARL N S MSPECRON ACTURLS KO/0R 43 A RISLT OF
O Al TISTMG RIQURTD BY APPLCARLE SGTIALLATON MOPS.

4 MIGURED CLOSTOUT DOCLAMNTATON BIILOES, BUT &5 WOT (RATID TO Def FOLL OuMG:

ADMUTH, DOWMTLT, AGL TROM TUNDGHT WETRUMDNTS = ANTENNALIGN AUGNMINT ToOL.

SWIP AND NS(R WSTS

€ SCAANLL BARCCOE PHOTOCRAPIG OF TOWER TOP AND WACCLSSILE $SERAUZID
TPV,

- >

AL AVALABUE JASSGCROKAL PLRUST AND CCCUPANCY B ORMATION.

POF £CAN OF RECUNES PROCUCED 84 FIRRD.

A PCF SCAN OF RIDULME MARX-UPS SUTABLE FOR USE 84 DLECTRONC AS-OULT DRAWNG.
PROCUCTION.

an

C LDI WL

AL PAYMNT APPUCATION.

RIQURED FAL CONSTRUGTION PHOTOS.

CONSTRUCEON AND COVMSTIONNG OEONGT COMMLTT Wi MO CUNCENT 11IMS.
APPLCABLE POGT NTP TASKS MICLUCIMG DOCUMIMT UPLOADS COMPLLTID 4 SIRLRRA.
QOEOUT PHOTCCRAMS. AMD LOSEOUT CHICKUST. SPAINT WAL PROVOE SEPARATL

- =

e on

oo

E3
2 T R ST, GALK i, i TR

CONRACTON © MESPONSILE. 10 BURE 1LY MAVE DAL LATIST ERDON OF DA SHA0NT RACRO
TRLQUDGCY DAIA DALY ¥ MAFL ARE ANY OHCRIPANCES ILIMIN e 1005 AN Tre
EORATRICTIN CAANIGS, CENTRATON LAIRT BAKUSTELT HGTFT PRSI O RalCRoN
ANTEMNAS AND KRS SIALL B NITALLID AT PLN COMSTRUCRON DRAMMGS.

COMTRACTOR SHALL Af AL AN

$300L €
SPAED Oy B GAeT ACRACK - ANTOMA MO, Anum. A FLED. DRLN1A
mmnmmnnxnu-rm BE CONETRUCTON DRAWNGS. SPANT AFOS

COMTRACION SHALL PROVEL ANTENNA MCUNTNG HARDWARE AS NOICATED ON THE
COMATRUCT.ON DRAWMCS.

SPECIAL_CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:

QL (L romn RLT) 3 10 BE MR GO DKl
Acamicy TPOAIT AL T OALGS N0 Fuia. DA
OGHIIR MTH A3-BAT VSE 32 RF AUGNUDNT TOOL OR

CONTRACIOR SHALL PROVCE ANTIMAA MOUNTNG HARDWARE AS BOICATID ON THE
CONSTAUCT.ON CRAWNGS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL ROUTE, TIST, AMD INSTALL ALL CAIES AS BOICATID ON Tn{ COMSTAUCTON
DRANNGS 50 W - g ADVS

TUE SITALLD RADUS CF DU CANES THALL NOT 8 LESS DUAN T MAMFACTURIN'S
PLONCATINS FOR BOONG Mads.

RO CARE DAL B0 TAKDN TO AVGD DAMACE T0 T CAILLS CURING HANCLNG AND
SIIALLATOL

FASTDOG Mam CABLTS. AL CAIRIS DAL BC BATALLID WIN CABE SLPPORT CRPS AS
RIGURID BY T RARFACTUACL.

TSR BUMOLLH KOV BRLAXOUT Didi DC SUPPCARD UING X- VOL.ORO 3TLAPS OF T

TR0 DMt AT I G SAPS SALL 87 V. Chs 0 SAYER RRSATINT B0 BSTAAL
FOR SOUITAAL ESTALIADONS.

JRLAKOUI DuLL W BPRCHILD Wi 2P ELS G 0 ACOuAT LG

™ of 12,000 P

SHALL 8 SUPPCATID 10 SO€ AMIS OR MEAD FRAMES USNG STASLELS $TID.
R S R STy At

MASI CARE STALLADGH.

A CONTRACICR SMALL BSPICT CATLE PIOCR 10 USI FOR DEPPWGC DAMALE. ANO MOTFY
SPRUT CONTEAUCTION WARACER ¥ ANY DAMACE 13 COSOND

& CAMUL ROUING/NITALLATON SAALL BL PLAMMD 10 DGARL MAT Tet LS Wit BE
mﬁnuummum@aumAmmm

€ HOST CABLL U3MG PROPLR WOISTHG CRPS. DO HOT EXCLIO WANMFACRAIX'S
RICOMMOLD MAXIAM BLND RAGUE

O TRANREISION UM(S DIML BT CROUMOLD AS MOKCATID ON D ORAMICS.

€ AL WAM CARY, OC BUNGIES, FBIR BUAGLES, A0 ANMPIR CAALTS SHALL OF COLOR
C0CED A3 RIQURID 67 T8 0300 LAMIST RIWDOL

WATHOWROCIING ANO GRGUND 1GTE:
A At HYDRD, FOOR CADLLS. COMMICTORA. AND GROUND KITS DAL B0 SCADER PROITD.

 Cowmacion wav Uit GhaR of D w0 STUOMD soUTTRY FRACHCID
WEATMCEPROCIIMG UETHO0S BUT WUST OC COMS T 0N ETHCD DROLGIECUT

THE DITRT PROXCT
© COD DO ENCOWPASS COMMCTOR N COD DRI LEBIG AXD PROVOK A DOURL
WP Of T LLCTRCAL TAPC DXTINOBG 2° DOYOHD TUGNG  PROVEL N COLD Sebaw
C3 SIRES OR SPRNT APPROVID EQUAL
D SUF-MMCUMDN TS LM LASACS. ALY A COBE WU OF S0
AMMCAUATIG 19 T° BLTOO ¥ A SLOON WA OF 301F
TING TAPC N CPPORITT ) mv WA OF T° WCC

CRIC
LUCTICAL TAPL LIFMONG I~ BEYOND PO SIUF AVALGAMATING TAPL
€ OFDN ML O X0 BT G MOT ACCTAARE.

~

B

;

'o'

" COMENCING

GROUNDING:

“Wl“ﬂ“ﬁﬁﬂ!'ﬂkww ACUTY THERE ARE FOUR
WNTERRTLATIO ARTAS OF CONCERN. THE BASIC OBECTVE FOR FACH 15,

A LIGHINNG PROSICEON=TO MAMNTAN ALL EQUPUINT AT THE SAUE POTENTIAL DUIING A
HOIDMG PULSE,

e

KA FOR NQISC MOUGTIN CONTROL-T0 ESTADUISH DT LOMCST POSSILE WPEDANCE
ANONG ALL EQUIPMENT.

CLICTRCSTATIC COMTACL-10 REDUCE [LECTROSTADG CISCHARGL PROBLEUS.

0. PERSONND. SATETY-TO WANTAN A UMM VOLTACE CHTIRONCE SETWELN ANY TWO
WETALLIC OBECTS WHCH PERSOMNEL WCHT CONTACT SIULTANECUSLY.

1165 MPORTANT AT INE CHOUMOWG CONOUCTORS 6€ 4% STAAGHT 45 POSEN£. WM MO
TURN OR BEND SHORTER THik ONE FDOT RADLIS MiTk A THREEL FOOT RADUS PRIFERALD. MO
BNOS SHALL BL ALLOWO.

AL SATACES ROURT MIPARATIN PROR 10 BOONG CF DMK CAD WELD A £ASTDEAS.
Ol SANDCD TO TNE POBT OF EXPOSNG 1€ STEL
FOR GTHER SURFACES IMCLLO®S

»

MATO1 AS ATOURED.
CRCUNDING DML COMPLY WIN MEC.
COMESTICNS TO CROUND BARS CXCIPT WERT HOTID O THC DRAMMGS SHAL BE TWO MALL LG

¥ WQT DOITHG, HOME KN GROND DiAlL O (2 SO0 TaedlD BAAL COPPER NGO CAnd
(Dl‘&’llm"f‘oQ CROLO SRS @ e

AMG, RIARD SINANCED COPPIR CARE 15 ACCIPIAME 0 WTHRIOR CROLND. GAR
EoOieroes O TiAkT aapROVEN STEE.

AL CROLMO#G CONCLCTORS SHALL BC ALOMG THE SHORTEST AXD MEATIST PATH PCITIRE AS NOT
O WTTATRE WD ANT CESTG FOUSPENT.
OO0 WOT ALLOW BARE COPPER WAE W CONTACT WB4 GALVANZID STIRL

CXDE POANTHG COMOND DIALL B APPUID TO ALL COMPRELSICM TYPE AN TWO HALE LG

AL RO wid3 1 UCARD AT DE PENT COCK P40 Dkh B (GASLD
o (Mmmvwmumunuu\o. STALLO WM Saxon

s CAME ML S£CTO Sull S ROREED Wa Te0 HALE LG TIFE COMNMCHON Wik (8
CLPPOR STRAMCED WIRC WDy CRETN BGLAATON

AL COMICRON AT GROAD SARS SHALL BC W A HEAT MO COSICUTVE CAZER.
U0 CONCTO Hutl NOT B BTALID OR ROUTID BAOUGH HALLE M A WETAL

CALCTS LMaf3S MRCPLELY BIIVLI Wik PV Consial

WETAL W QUPS ART PROMDITZD. USC PLASRC MR QUPS OMLY.

CROLMONG. COMICTON TO THE (QUPUENT CABMETS SHALL BE MACE BY COMMCTIG TrE CROUD
AT FROM THL BU3S BAR B THE CAGHITS TO DAL CROUND KaiG.

§ATIARL CONRICION Sull MOTICAUN CROAG #G 10 AL CAWIDS FROR TO
BADTRL AND PROVEE PHOICH TO SPRNT PROECT MANAGER

ANY CLANGES TO CROLNGSNIG SPEOMNCATONS WUST BE RIAVED 10 AND APPROVID BY ENCRER

RO STITN SHALL A & ACSSTMCE RATOE OF 3 OHMLS ON LIS, CONTRACTON AL
SUBET MIAL TISTNG RISATS TO SN PROECT

WL GACIONG SYSTIN HAS BLON CESIOMD 1O GEMCRAL WRTLLSS TILECOM SPLOPICATIONS. AT
ACCOEONAL CLENT SPEONC RTGTMONTS SHALL Bf COGMCAMATID CETWEDN P COIMACTOR 20
PRNT PROLCT WANACER.

ELECTRICAL

AL LECHBCAL WO( DAL 06 PLRFORVED 4 ACCORDANCE WM Nef PRORCI SPECHICARONG,
MEC, D AL APPUCABLE CCDES.

CO0U1 RAUIDICS A SOSUALE. COMTTACION SULL MEIALL CONCUTS SO BUAT ACCESS 10
COSTNG AND PROPOSID COLPU!

€AOH DO OF EVERY POWER, T3 CONDUCTOR AMD CABLE SHALL

CHOMDNG, MO LABLID
-mo&mmn&uwmwmluumrusmmmiﬂ
-muvnmumuwm) THE CENTNCATION UETHOD SHALL CONORY ™

POMN PHASE COMOUCIONS DulL ¥E LASKLED @0 COLON CCORD BSULANON Gt LECTRCAL
1nmummmmss«umw-mnm .

AL COTPMINT SHALL BL LASOLLD NW“"“RAMWWM.I
COSGLRATON, POMER CR AMPACITY RATHG, MWD BRANCH CROUT © MAMEERS.

PANCL BOASDS AN MTTRONAL CROUT DREAXIRS SHALL OF QLEARLY LACELLED.

ELECTRICAL VMETALLIC TUDNG (DMT) O RGO MOMMETALLIC COMDUIT SHALL BE USED FOR
CXPOSID BOCCR LOCATONS.

DLCTRCAL METALIC TUOMG (Eu! uwmwuvmxwaxuamnx
MITALIC COMAST DUAIL BF USID FOR COMCFAITO BNCOOR 10CA!
uvmsmummnlumimmxmtmwm
LOCATIONS ADGVE GRADL

00 w3t WLTALK CORUT St O LSID LNCCRACE, ORLCT SRED, e ARIAS OF
OCCADIOMAL UGHT VISGLE TRAITIC OR DICASED B4 RCMFORCED COMCRITL M ARTAS OF HEAYY

BRID-DIE ADGME WETALC COMOUT SHALL 9 LSED HOOCRS A% CUTCOORS WHERE
VSRATGH OCOURS AN RLEXOUTY G WD

COCUT KO TBXHG NTINCS DLl B DRIADID OF COUPRESIIN TYPL A0 AMROAD TOR
T LOCATON UZD

WRLWAYS SHALL BC CPOIY COATID MO SILLGE & HIICKD COMER, DESOUD 1D Swmes OPEN
$AL1 BE PANGUT TYPE £ (OR ECUALY AND RATED AEMA 1 (OR CETITR) MOOORS,

CR MMA 3 (OR BETILN) OURXIONS.

COUPUONT CARNCTS, TERANAL BO:IS. AMCTON BGIES, AN AL 0TS DINL 8E

CALVANZID OF [AGEY COATID SHEET $TL0. SrAll MCLT OR CXCED (A 30 ANO RATIO Mcua

H{OR SLITN) POOORS, O NEMA MR (OB BETTLR) OUTDOORS

u!vu "OPIAaL, 5‘1’0‘. AMD CEWCE BCITS SHALL B GAIVAMIID, FPOXY COATED,

WO - CORROCING, SHALL MEET OR CXCEED LA $144 AND NEMA €5 1; AND RATED NEMA 1 (OR
BETTIR) BOOKS, OR SCANER PROTICHD (WP G OETHER) QUTDOCRS.

0w MEIALC MECLPTACLL. SWIDHL ANG DLWCE BGRS AL WL

A RATID MEMA 1 OR BETTER (MDOCRS) CA mmmm(vo\mm)wm
DE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAS AL MECESSARY AUTHORTANONG AMD PERWTS SEFORT
DLECTRICAL WORK

mu:ammmawrmu P OALAKERS, CADLES, O
PRALS. W ACLCROMKE WIN I APUCARLE GEOLS MO STMOARS 10 TR Aaavs

Sprint\}

Pixnacle
Telecom
Group

aADUL AvA K 1
AR A1 L ia

MICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFESSIONAL
UCDGE NO. 40097

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE NI 07675
T30 404.5%8 F et 28

R AL

Tie ¢}

AN
é 361 | FOR REVIER

DaTe | arvEam crscewTIN

POXCT D0,

PL25XCO017
2.3 CQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENT)

PRORCT LOCATIN
600 E. PEAR STREET

VINELAND, N) 08360
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

osARDG IME

SPECIFICATIONS

oanTIn Ay QUETe

wakwin

SP-1

e »em




Go Back to Agenda

{P) 2° DIA. LLECTHICAL u/s CONOKAT
FROM (£) PPC TO 9220 Chi
CABHET FOR AC SERWCE

(P) 9329 GROWTH

CABSEY (Z€ SWET
A-1A FOR DEIALS)

m SPRNT 2.50H2 HYDRD

FROM (€) JUNCTION 60X To o) *)
AMTENNAS. ROUTE THROUGH (L)
U/C CABLE CHASE.

{P) PRI 25GH2 HYBRD
FROM (£) JMCTIOM 80X 10 (n
ANTERNAS. ROUTE THROUCH (£)
U/G CAME OHast.

. ENLARGED PLATFORM PLAN
&V 0 T

2T BT SAL IS
e 3 & 12

AT BELT AL 3/10°1-0"

(T\COMPOUND PLAN
57

o s 18 2

5
¢
|

22°XH" SHIET SCAE 1/8%e1"-0"
[ 1 3 “

} ’ 327U DATT SCAE 1/18%01°-0"
Ly 3 ;'
ClE 7 |
{ 4 o % T i
[ ,'; 4 iy 4 ! EOSTNG SITE AND ANIEMMA MTORUATION TAKEN FROML
PO A H
] _;/// § i ’ \l 1. IAMNG AND SITE AUDIT COMPLETID BY FULLERTON ENGINEERDIG
H ok il Ll G, 1, P e xsm ROSEUONT, ILLINOIS, LABELED "2 AUDIY", DATED §1/7/13.
!x‘\ " NIRRT iy ’ t! £ e AR S “"‘"“ av
N e g ) i S LLC, BLUE BELL, PINNSYLVANIA, umo “HETHORK VISION
< ¢ o o H mms LAUNGH®, DATED 11/02/12.
)/ - 2 3. SIE WSIT COMDUCTID DY MCCOWAN ENCINEERING ON 2/26/74.

Sprint\)ﬂ

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

Nmcanais vy oL
Rz aces WeT

THESE CRAWIGS ARS FORMATIID 1086

MICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFESSIONAL ENGINTER
UCDGE HO. 40097

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, N} 07675
T: X004 3X0 £ Dlestsn0

- -

o\ | 92414 | somazvire ~

RtV | DATE | REVILON DEICROTION | DY

onCTIDE

sl PL25XCOI7

IPMENT DEPIOYMEN

PROXCT LOCATION:
600 E, PEAR STREET
VINELAND, NJ 08360

CUMBERLAND COUNTY

DRARING TTTLE:

COMPOUND PLAN,
ENLARGED PLATFORM
PLAN

DRAFIER: AL nuEte.

ERVENLE MM A_l

OATL. ne




Go Back to Agenda

INSTALLATION OF omml/uu SUPPORT
SHALL DISCRENCH OF

SPROIT owswr.vm UAHAGER, ENGHEER
SHALL BE NOTAZD TO CONFIRM CLEARANCES

HORIZONTAL CABLE BRIOGE CAN
o o O ATTACIRD
D -0 & &) DRtor s At

POST CAP e

(P) UMISTRUT FRAME
5 NIDED, AVIACKED
0 (€) GALVANIZED
POSTS W/ U-BOLTS

OF 9929 GROWTH CABINET

I REOURED. HOGHT

k:smm«mmm
DASTNG OR BEFTIR CONDY

SUB-CRADE,
COMPACT N 6" LFTS.
8" WDE METAL
WARNING TAPE
“CAUTION BURIZD UBUTY LNES®
UNDISTURDED EARTH

WASIHED SAND COMPACTID
W6 LFIS.

CONDLAT, TYP. COORDINATE
SIZE AND HOMI
WTH INFORMATION

SHI PLAN

CORE, UNOERCROUND
PRINTED WATH

2-0"

= T

L

i Rewmed

¢\ U/G CONDUIT DETAIL
187 war 10 e

&8 w01 10 star.

(P) 2° DiA. ELECTRIC
WCW

FROM (E} PPC
9920 GROWTH CABINET
W/ )4z awa, (158 G0

JUNC
llA\‘ DNLY coumn SWEEPS AS PER ALL
INSTALLATION SPECIICATIONS. NO J-BOXES ALLOWED.

TICN BOX AND 9929

V %#‘Wuu

RECTRG XSTRIBUTION FAN& IS SHOWN AS WORST CASE scnnno
T COND: IOWN_ DESICH,
MUST NOTIFY SPRNT W‘SWCM

MANAGER AND

N5 GESON DNGHEER,

SECURE CAB:NET WA
THRU-BALT AS FER

P b Wbt 4

e
CABNET

I

(P) EQU:PNENT CABRNET

(P) COURPUENT CABRET

SECURE CABNET WTH

PROPOSED CABNET SHAWL T
THE EXISTING PLATFORM AT (4) LOCATIONS.
:mutcnms SHALL BE
TR~

-CTION. AL (2) CONI
MAY BE -l—“ﬂu 15 EXISTNG SECURED STEEL

GRATING.  IF J-HOOK COMNECT
€ oo o

m WDCHT 04
cmmu:wl nbs' mﬂrr mnum

BE SECURED

A WENMUM
nous N

oF (2)
W FUSTHG STEL
INLCTHONS

0N IS USED,
OF TIE PROPOSID CAGNET MUST

N\ CABINET ROLTING DETAILS

W To SeuE

gAm GROUND WRE
9929 GROWTH
CABINET

Spri nt)

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

oA VL3 N 3
DRSNS W0V

TS DA IS AS PORATTED TOBE
AT 20330, 1F DA
:r. Tt T A8 70

|F EXISRNG S‘PﬁNI MASTER

mmAcmn MA\‘ PROVOE
EXOIERIIC GROUMD 10
EXISTING U/G CROUND RiNG.

£78,9929 CABINET GROUND DETAIL

4/ wot 10 soas

CONTR:

(#) 9329

CRONTH

CABHET
T

W FLEX CONDURT W/
[ (O?u. STRING FROM (E)
FBER/DC JUNCTION BOX

’ 10 0925 GROWIH CABINET

6N AC ELECTRIC SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM

&1 ot 10 seus

PLAN ViEW

ALU 9929 GROWTH CABINET WEIGHTS:
WEIGHT (UNLOADED) = 434 LBS
WEIGHT (FULLY LOADED) = 1,600 LBS

de e o

LEFT SIDE MEW

FRONT VIEW

£TNALU 9929 GROWTH CABINET DETAILS

NOT 1O SCALS

DISTRIBUTION PANEL

(T s exasToiG

&8/ ot 10 scar

o

. ..

BLANKS =i

CUILEY

2.5 TOD LTE BBU

CONVEN:ENCE

GPS SPUTTLR (CONTRACIOR SHALL

CONFIRU LOCATION OF SPUITTER AS

PLR SPRNT CM, DITHER INTERNAL OR
AL AND BSTALL ACCORLENGLY}

j]%

L

ggxmnm

BATTERES —F

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

2 ANG POWER v
RRH FIBER oo

BACKHAUL s

TO EXISTNG DTS

£7,9929 GROWTH CABINET ELEVATION (INTERIOR VIEW)

A

NOT TO SCMLEC

BELOW EACH DRAWING COMPONENT.

MICHAEL McGOWAN
LICENSE NO, 40697

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, NJ 07675
Ti 014045700 B 3010645130

/A

o\ | p2u14

1o | fnaL

[

REV. | DATE | REVISION DESCRRTION

rmorcrwe.

PL25XCO017

(2.3 EQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENT)

FRORCT LOCATION:
600 E. PEAR STREET
VINELAND, N) 08360
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

oRAING TILE:

CABINET DETAILS

veasnz:  a SWETe,

REVIEWAR: MM

A-1A

v




Go Back to Agenda

350°
(© ST 0y v S2CTOR aea N
m 820 Mlm
f‘g %MPNA é-l)c"ﬁ
SPRNT OUN] -
. - X (®) S MPLACTUON Toogu ARSI G, 10 QUTFAZE o (£) 260
~, RALNG. GAMMA'
(P) SPRWT REPLACDMENT TRI-BAND
ANTDMNA (TYP, FOR 3 SECTORS) 180

BETA
SPRINT TRI.BAND ANTENNA AZIMUTHS

(P) 25642 RAM MOUNTID TO
OUTSIOE FACE OF ([)
RALING (TYP. FOR 3 SICTORS)

AT T8

Sprint\}

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

(£) SPRINI NV GAMMA SECTOR
ANTENNA

TRI-BAND ANTENNA —— -~ Heaerapa A RN
AR KNGS € N o

TGS DAARG) MRS IORITID D08

ey
INICATEL OK TIE BAR nrul
BELOW LACH DRAWING COMNONAT,

(#) sPeaut zso'q—/ MICHAEL McGOWAN
HTBRD CABLE . PROFESSIONAL
. UCENSE NO. 40897

65 a ENLARGED ANTENNA PLAN
° 1 ‘ N [

2% LI AL VX0

] McGOWAN
° : [ [ .

AT SET AL 1an-0 ) s xns sccroe o ENGINEERING
uoum SPRONT NV BRTA SECIOR
10 QUTFACE OF (£) e D W 645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RALNG yrhers RIVERVALE, NJ 07675
T $esssx0 . 2ieessre
T o =, -

fro=it=3 FPLSIE SOl e
Al
O

() TR-BAND ANTIINA,
TTese.

OMITIse- B (X -

! SCIT 4-3 FCR ulu)\

. ns W‘O-) (MO G
DRACKLT
ASTum

A Jone | omar M
A\ w2 vomurvien ~

11V | DATE | REVION CYSTRIFTIN § BY

w/ COMTLY

Q_'___-__ PROECTID .
. B0 SRR {e R PL25XC017
1l (P) 8924 CROWDH CABRITL S T 4T CAcH [, (2.3 BQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENT)
“ N (9 SPRINT OWMAGE rm% FACL OF (2) PROBCT LOCATION.
;. ‘.\ 600 E. PEAR STREET
’ .

VINELAND, NJ 08360
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

\Mmr 0 6

{con

um, ﬂD ﬂA .‘ KD, bl
LENGIH A3 hecEssam) % HLEVATION, ENLARGED
- e NTENNA PLAN &
s 4 s 1 2 s \t o § MOUNTING DETALLS
22°%34° DEIT SCAS 1/8°=1'-0° — .
ELEVATION
@— et 2 o ANTENNA MOUNTING BRACKET DETAIL mamy MR

NTEN
117 DEET SCAL 1/18°a1"-0" NOT T0 SCALL aws M A_2

LAt a0




Go Back to Agenda

- IS DRAWINGS AE FORMATT

- 7.
ATy i, L] FUEL S7E AT 33-454° 1 DRAWINGS ARE
SEALE A% MG ATHO O
:
"
",

BOTTOM OF
.~ TRI-BAND ANTENNA S pow e e e e me

JUMPER CABLE CONNECTIVITY DETAIL & 2] 1757 =
£\ (2.5Ghs RRH TO TR BAND ANTENNA) ‘T—T 4
A-3/ w0t 10 scat

Texd T3 TuRxS  TaRe?

SPRINT ANTENNA AND CABLE SCHEDULE — ——
PRCEGSED AL NG RUSLSINTS (1 SVRONMATL O5TANCL WL TWALY D
SECTORS | AZMUTH HEH ANTFNRA urchaica oF | FUECTRICA. DT CABLE o s AT THE gham T PLATOR B N o AT T FURIMEST SECTOR.
IT IS RECOMMIDIDED FOR THE CONTRACTOR TO CONRM DASTING CABLE LDWGHS
T3 Hru st s TOR ALL SECTORS, TROM PREVOUSLY COMALLTED ANTDSA SWEIPS, B
P pres “ ¢ i o W HrERD CRLER T RIDUCE CABLE WASTL.
is ki 2 wi CBE
¥ WSIAL (1) KEW HyESD FOLDR g
T T Y oAl 10 0 e 2500w Te0)
WODEL] TO-RRz0-28 | AMIDNW, COMECOPE AL SCICRS
MOOELY DHTTBS- 3R
s 180 o -r s oo | e B0
1 i RS (1) e HsD cou02 cooe | 22072
WSIAL 25GHT RRH, CARE TO FEED NEW 25GH2 Fn TEg) \
i WODELJ TD-RREX2D-25 Al ML SECICRS S .
i cuan | zec ® « -z R e 2o | (g ERD
Rabeidl: ME NSIAL (1) NEW HYBRD COLOR CODE
l e zmm REPUACED W/ TRI-BAND CABLE 10 FEED NEW 2 5CHI RRH TE0)
WODELY TO-RRHSXI0-25 | ANTDNWA, COMMSSOPE A AL SECTORS
[ WOOEL | DAHTTESE- 103
i Pinnacle
' : 1, . T Telecom
i 4 4 Group
. =]
VL v
: T KA o

2.4

¥) 250na HYBKIO CABLE W/

(

(3) DC/FBER BUNDLLS 10 —

FLED ALPYA, BETA

AND GAUMA' SECTONS ——————emr S

BLAN MEW  SIDE MIEW

MICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFESSIONAL EMGINEER
UICENSE HO. 40897

*Eﬁn SECTON 280n kR J

137 By 1 : WEIGHT:

; ot e - f GHT: 86 185 McGOWAN

|_I_] 10 Ghuia SECTCR 2 5Gn: R 1
CALBRA TN &

e R _Q A . ¢T\RRH DETAIL (TD-RRH8X20-25) ENGINEERING

saegs S— —
il AP SECIOR [ v ‘_ r &3 ver-e 645 WESTWOOD AVE.
Sm— RIVERVALE, NI 07675
TR T3 TaeS  Tela? SBICE Th. Al BLAN VIEW SIDE VIEW ERONT VIEW ey e
BAwG v
FREQUENCY RANGE: 2490Mhz-2690Mhz T TP, & &
gt cg gL : 1710Mhz—-2180Mhz
! 790Mhz-960Mnz
WEIGHT: 4B.5 LBS
|
= i st TRI-BAND - .
cumanon G B M TYANTENNA DETAIL (DHHTT65B-3XR) 5 FON Ll L e
LS camE PoMR RF /POWER Sk MR @r-r = éir nk;;mﬂn caBLE \ |
TRA T3 Toxd  Tux? o el v | pate | aeviion oescrirron | ey
] i, BEGiNG. RABIS: 10° i
X =
) e ANTENNA/CABLE BILL OF MATERIALS LA ATkt 6T 00 PL25XC017
TEm DESCRFTION/ MODEL § DUANTITY /LENGTH 125 BQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENTDY
9] ANTENNA RS APRVIMIA-C-20 3 ASSEMBLY PRORCT LOCATRON
. LENGTH
b o o ¢ oo . ® o 5 i RF (m AR STREET
E P mum-non PCY nrs RRH ;.gim LUCINT 3 VINELAND, NJ 08360
. casmnon g 80 gy e i? §i1 £ i‘i gg e or - RRHET0-23 CUMBERLAND COUNTY
ansces e A 3 i g Gu I- I TRI-BAND. ANTENNA ST || S——
CAMMA SECTOR MRV o M Eg £g g (SEE DETAL 4/A-3) MYBRID CADLL | RS HBY14-13U3M12- 2257 v/ 225FT n s
i 3 alch 4 B h _7 D AWING 1T
6 HRT e TR ~ ANTENNA, CABLE & RRH
HOTE: = ; o oo : .
RF JMPER CABLES SHALL BE COLOR CODED AT BOTH ENDS J o AREER. CHLE ?;?.L&E'.:,,,Wm_,mm W — PETETTT ~ = . - - SPECS, ANTENNA CABLE
10 SCALE) RET CABLE COMMSCOPE ATCH-BO1 -(C6 3/ 87
(CONNECTORS PRC-BSTALED - = (BRI Al SHEE ] 8.
7N 2.5ghz JUMPER CABLE COLOR CODE (e \TRI-BAND ANTENNA RF CABLE SCHEMATIC BY WANFACTURER) (S\HYBRID CABLE DETAIL
A vt 1o seae \&3/ver 10 seat A3/ wor 15 oL WL MM A_3
oAt o




Go Back to Agenda

MPO

RRH

o
2
&
o
oE
2= Y
=z §5
o -1
o ii_ag
iz
1
Aﬁ

JUNCTION BOX
TO MPO CONNECTOR

BETA SECTOR
HYBRID OR “FIBER ONLY"
CABLE

JUNCTION BOX

FIBER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL
(T, (RRH TO JUNCTION BOX)

A4/ ot 0 sour

SEE DETAL 2/A-4 FOR
CONNECTON LOCATIONS
WTHR THE JUNCTION

SEE DETAIL 2/A-4 FOR

RES
LOCA

TR, FOR AL 2

NG FIBER CONNECTION
TIONS AT THE FiBi EL
WITHIN THE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX.

50 COHMECTIONS

bofreo LILIL_ 1200 I0ia)

FIBER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL

/3, (BTS CABINET )

oo e

CABLE ID FOR TERMINATING RADIO
FREQUENCY BAND (2.5) + RADIO NUMBER |
HYBRID SHEATH COLOR CODE —|

RFS (OEM) COLOR CODE

HF12-FIBER PAIR 1-(F1) 2%

ALPHAY IS

VSO FIBCR COLOR CODE
NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.

HF12-FIBER PAIR 24F2)

THEBETAT, LY 2

HF12-FIBER PAIR 3.(F3)
HF12-FIBER PAIR 4-(F4)
HF12-FIBER PAIR 5(F5)
HF12-FIBER PAIR 6-(F6)
HF12-FIBER PAIR 7-(F7)
HF12-FIBER PAIR 8{F8)
HF 12-FIBER PAIR 8-(F9) 2 -

5 i @

&3 @
[ o

UPPER
BLOCK

LOWER
BLOCK

/i FIBER COLOR CODING DETAIL

A<t/ wor 10 sour

10 8 8 7

W21 FY WAl

s 5 « 3
WO FS W FS

SIL DETAL 3/A-4 FOR
CONMECTION

LOCATICNS AT THE BOU.

TYP. FOR ALL 25G CONMLCTIONS

W R
O UPPER
BLOCK
1413
1 F2
7 4
=
O LOWER
BLOCK
1413
G

FIBER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL
(T (HIBER PANTL WITHIN JUNCTION HOX)
A3t 1o seal

NOTE:
MIAGE DEPICTS RIGHT SOE
CONNECTONS Wil USE Th

oF NBER
HE SANE POSINON DESIGNATICNS.

BULKHEAD LEFT SIOE

Sprint)

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

1IAADALL AVL 3L 2
Oma A e

THESE DRARINGS ARE FORMATTED 10 BE
FULL SIZE AT 22'u04", I DRAWINGS AKE

MICHAEL McGOWAN
UCENSE NO. 40397

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, NJ 07675
T 01 est3R0 Fo014si 570

A\ -

KIV | DATE © REVISION DESCREFTIN B

rroRCT O

PL25XC017

23 EQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENT)

FROBCT LOCATION
600 E. PEAR STREET
VINELAND, NJ 08360

CUMBERLAND COUNTY

RAFTER: AL

REVEWER. MM

par 210




Go Back to Agenda

WAST, MAST 2.30M2
e A
mxm:

=

{P) OC QUECTRC SUPMLY

{2 ScamGATD PLSTE Mot
OR DC LLLCIRC UNES SHALL DF
INSTALILD BIMCAIN DA

MEDUBA/BRTAXOUT COMIECTION

3" DA CADLL SAPCR
9 PER ANTDWNA)

{P) JUNPER CABLL
CONICTOR, WATERPROCY (TVP )

(P) PO (STANDARD LENED
.~ mou krsxive. rom 3 stevorn)

.
/-R\v on e rons)

NOTE:
|]o¢mmwmmmmluwml

(P) WEDUSA/CABLE BREAKOUT COMNECTION
ANO DRI WRAP WATERPEDOING

(P) CARLE GROLAD C-QLAMPED
0 (E) hOMERUN GRONO &RE

CROMEING CIACRA 18 SOEMATIC AND DOE: (P) CARLE GROUND C-CLAWED
NOT RIPRESENT ACTUAL LOCATIONS OF CADUES TO (€) CASLE GROUND BAX AT
0 EXOTEMAC CONECTONS. CONIRATON 15 SPANT EQUPUONT
L FOR INSTALLING TIC CADLES
GROLMOS I T WOST ETFICKNT LOCATIONS AS
TO CREATE A NEAT NSTALLATION WHEXE
CARIS AND OF GROUNDS SHALL CROSS [ACH
GRER AT ANY PONT ALONG T WSTALLARGH. 20}

EXSTNG. AMCTION
00 A1 SpRw

ANTENNA/HYBRID CABLE GROUNDING AND
WATERPROOFING SCHEMATIC
s

LXUTHERMIC WELD
*45* DOWNWARD TAP
T T VERTICAL
&

T\ HYBRID/FIBER ONLY CABLE WATERPROOFING DETAIL

COMICTORS.
<=
CoANAL
STEP 1 canes
yan “ZEIIZ “ﬂtﬁr
STEP 2 wt (1 Lavir)
< f
Pkl
STEP 3
I Iuom I
DETAR VAT D pen WA

G-L,

T 10 SCRE

BRTAKQUT

HYBRO/TOCR m.v_/
CABE

10 LNCTOM
00X aT SPRNT
o

W

HYDED/MODR OMLY CABLE TO EC GROUNCED 84 (2) LOCATONS. 008 DE FACPOSD
CABLE BREAKCUTAIUSA SPUTILR, AND AT € LIITRNG CAZLE CROUND BAR M3IALLLD
AT THE SPRAMT EQUPVENT.

£\ HYBRID/FIBER ONLY CABLE GROUNDING KIT DETAIL

!m‘n STARRFSS

s CRO

CODCTOR

A Soro s,

3 D Toveh ChORG,

FRr Aoy R S AN

now:

TOR (3 RESPONSOLE FOR RIMACKG AL CROUNO BARS THAT ARE WISSING A
RECONICT CROSMO COMMICTINS AS RICIARID WCILONG ALl SHRMT CAOUMD COMMFCTIONS
BUT AR{ 101 CHICT.Y MIATID O BE 2 5G4 PROKCT

\G:U/wot 10 scus

<15\ GROUND BAR DETAIL

G-/ w1 w0 seur

AXONURMC WEID

MECHANCAL CONNECTION EXONEIMCWE D 'm-wmcunsmvw GRUND WRET WL TOR AT MECHANICAL CONNECTION
£ HAVYOUTY CTAr @'aum‘--mumw @ GIOUND 100" mmum 7 _RATEMOD (TN THOHOIELG"
K2y &y &y

GROUNDING CONNECTIONS

CIrY

Sprint\)ﬂ

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

s e i .
e taa C e

THLIE DRAWDAII ARR FURMATIED T BE.

MICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFESSIONAL
LICENSE NO. 40097

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, N1 07675
T eat 320 F.21es0579

A AV AL ~
A [EN reren u

L2V | DATE | REVESN DEXCRFTAN | BY

ORCT 00,

XC017

(2.5 BQUIPMENT BEPLOYMENT)

PRORCT LOCATION.
600 L. PEAR STRELT

VINELAND, NJ 68360
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

DRARING TN
GROUNDING
Al

NI
WATERPROOFING
DETAILS

A nuzte

e | G-




Go Back to Agenda

RRH

SPLICE TO RRH
(IF REQUIRED)

L

JUNCTION BOX TO SPLICE
(IF REQUIRED)

DC POMR SPLCE NOTE:
¥ DESGH RIQURES DC POWER TO BE
TAKEN FROM THE ENSTING SPRNT

SOM HYBROD CABLE,
A LINE SPUCE MAY BE NECESSART.

DOSTHG 6 OR B AWG SHALL REQURE
A BUTT SPUCE AND EXISTING 4 AWG
SiALL REGURE & MECHANICAL SPUCE

GAMMA SECTOR
NEW HYBRID CABLE OR
SPUCT FROM CXISTING
NETWORK ViISION HYBRD CABLL

COLOR
CODES

-

}.—

JUNCTION BOX

DC POWER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL

T\ (RRH 10 JUNCTIGN BOX)

WOT TO SCMLE

EE[ DETA.IL 2/E-1 FCR
R CONMECTIATY
mmn "Tie onenon Box

[EXSTNG ALPHA SEI

XS T r(uw WVISON
YBRFLEX CAGLE, 8 AWG OC

TOR
aa

FXSTING GETA SECTOR REVORE Vo (7 ”
HYBRIFLEX CABLE. 8 AWG DC

{EXISTING CANUA SECTOR NETWORK VISION[on
HYDRFLEX CAGLE, 8 AWG OC POWLR

—— CONTRACTON SHALL INSTALL
R0 DC BREAKER RAL
F NOT ALREADY EXSTHNG

& B B E3 B B3

PRGPOSED 25 HYBRIFIEX CAME
8 AWG DC POWER

NOTE:

CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL A THIRD DC RAIL IN THE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX
IF THERE 1S NO SPACE IN THE JUNCTION BOX TO INSTALL THE THIRD RAIL, 1T IS THE
CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO ADJUST/RE-INSTALL THE EXISTING RAILS, AND ALL
ANCILLARY ELECTRIC AND FIEER LINES, S0 THAT THE THIRD RAIL CAN BE INSTALLED.

nc POWER CONNECTIVITY DETAIL

Sprint)

Pinnacle
Telecom
Group

ARLIALL AV, S0 L3
CFDAR NS M 01T

TS DLAKINGS ALS FORUATTED 108
WInOS ARl

MICHAEL McGOWAN
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
LCENSE M. 40997

McGOWAN
ENGINEERING

645 WESTWOOD AVE.
RIVERVALE, N1 07675
[ P01 48t 4150

FROECT IO,

PL25XC017

(15 EQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENT)

PROACT LOCATION
600 E, PEAR STR

VINELAND, NJ 08360
CUMBERLAND COUNTY

DRANTNG TITLE
DC
ELECTRICAL
DETAILS
DRAFTER AL AHLET o

e E-1

baTL 93414






